PAGE 1v2021.02.03
Precision OCXO 10 MHz Reference Oscillator and BiasTee
Multiplexer (MuxTee) in one package.
An Orbital Research Precision Oscillator Package (POP)
is a stacked 10 MHz Oscillator and a MuxTee. This device
allows insertion of the 10 MHz Reference Oscillator and
external DC source to feed an external referenced LNB,
BDC or BUC via the device coax connector.

Error Rate (BER), and Carrier to Noise Ratio (C/N0).
• MIL-STD-188-164C compliant for POP-AM variant
How to order a POP – Precision Oscillator Package
Connectors Available
DC connectors: J1, J3, J7
B – BNC  |  S – SMA  |  T – TNC  |  N – N   |  ft – feedthru
10 MHz connectors: J2, J4, J8
B – BNC  |  S – SMA  |  N – N
L-Band connectors: J5, J6
F – F 75 ohm  |  S – SMA  |  T – TNC  |  N – N
Oscillator Connectors
MuxTee Connectors
POP BSBS NNBS
J1: DC out
J2: 10 MHz out
J3: DC in
J4: 10 MHz out
J5: to LNB, BDC, BUC
J6: to Modem
J7: DC in
J8: 10 MHz in
—— AM—
Versions
“_” – (blank) Standard Version
EP – Enhanced Phase Noise
AM – Optimized for Airborne or
Mil-Std-188-164C requirements
N
J6
J8
J5
J7
J1
J3
J2
J4
N N
S
S
S
10 MHz
L Band
MuxTee Blocks DC and 10 MHz
from Modem
DC
B
B
B DC in
Modem
N = N connector
B = BNC connector
S = SMA connector
Other connectors and
combinations available
LNB/BUCOrbital
Research
MuxTee
Orbital
Research
10 MHz
Reference
POP
PAGE 2v2021.02.03Orbital Precision Reference Oscillator Package  |
MODEL NUMBER: POP
Specifications subject to change
Please contact Orbital Research for ordering information:
sales@orbitalresearch.net | +1 (604) 419-8585
SPECIFICATIONS STANDARD       ENHANCED AIRBORNE
L-Band Band-pass 900 to 2100 MHz
900 to 3500 MHz option
Thru Loss 0.5 dB maximum
Return Loss 20 dB minimum
10 MHz Output level + 2 dBm